Town of Carrboro

301 W. Main St., Carrboro, NC 27510



Meeting Agenda - Final

Tuesday, March 18, 2025 6:00 PM

Council Chambers - Room 110

Town Council

<u>6:00-6:15</u>

A. POETRY READING, RESOLUTIONS, PROCLAMATIONS, AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

<u>6:15-6:25</u>

B. TOWN MANAGER'S UPDATE

<u>6:25-6:40</u>

C. PUBLIC COMMENT

6:40-6:50

D. CONSENT AGENDA

Items on the consent agenda are part of normal town business. There will be no discussion of these items unless a Council Member request to pull an item, after which the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered individually. All other items not removed from the Consent Agenda will be adopted by a single motion.

- 1. <u>25-014</u> Approval of Minutes from Town Council meeting held on March 4, 2025
- **2.** <u>25-013</u> Fiscal Year 2024-25 Budget Amendment #3

PURPOSE: To approve budget, grant, and capital project ordinance amendments for Fiscal Year 2024-25 (FY 2025).

3. <u>25-011</u> Review of the Lloyd Broad Neighborhood Overlay District Provisions

PURPOSE: For Town Council to review information about how the overlay district provisions have been working.

Attachments: A - Agenda item abstract from September 2023

6:50-7:50

E. GENERAL AGENDA

INFORMATION ITEMS

1. <u>25-012</u> FY2026 Budget Outlook

PURPOSE: To provide Council with a budgetary outlook for the Town in

preparation for FY2026 next year budget development.

Attachments: A - FY2026 Budgetary Outlook

2. <u>25-015</u> Advisory Boards/Commissions Membership Process Update

Attachments:

PURPOSE: The purpose of this item is to update the Town Council on the advisory

boards/commissions membership process to address vacancies. A - Membership Process update